The Village of Malta is a municipality incorporated and organized under the laws of the State of Illinois for the purpose of promoting and providing its residents with the following services: Police Protection, Street Maintenance, Water and Wastewater Treatment, Building & Zoning, Health & Safety.

The Annual Appropriation Ordinance (Operating Budget) is passed the first quarter of each fiscal year which begins on May 1. The Village's sole office is located at 302 S. 2nd Street, Malta IL. 60150. Malta currently employs 8 part-time employees and 2 full-time employees.

Board Meetings are held on the second and fourth Wednesday of each month at 7:00 p.m. at Village Hall 302 S. Second Street, Malta IL. Citizens requesting to address the board may do so at 7:00 p.m. during Citizen's Hearing. Second meeting of the month is subject to cancellation.

Village Hall

Debra Lang 815-825-2330 ext. 5 FOIA Officer/Comptroller/Administration 302 S Second St., Malta IL. 60150

Record Request- Contact Debra Lang, FOIA Officer at 815-825-2330 ext.5

Requests Municipal Policy requires that any requests or complaints be forwarded to the Village in writing or by e-mail <u>VillageHallMalta@outlook.com</u>

Village Hall - Office Hours are Monday - Thursday 9:00 to 3:00 subject to change, evening, Friday or Saturday hours by appointment.

Building & Zoning

Casper Manheim, Inspector 815-440-2146 or 815-825-2330 ext. 2 Office Hours: Tue. & Thur. by appointment

Malta Police Department EMERGENCY 911

815-825-2200 non-emergency Office hours by appointment 115 S. Third Street, Malta IL. 60150 DeKalb County Sheriff 815-895-7260

VILLAGE OFFICIALS

Robert Iversen, President 815-825-2330 ext. 6 <u>iversenvillageofmalta@gmail.com</u> 309 N. 3rd Malta IL. 60150 2017-2021 term

Mary Johansen, Clerk 109 N. Second St., Malta IL 60150 815-825-2330 ext.5

Trustees:

 Tom Folowell
 815-761-1093

 Term May 1, 2023 to April 30, 2027 308

 N. 4th Malta IL. 60150

Donald Haeffner Term May 1, 2023 to April 30, 2027 509 Washington Street, Malta IL 60150

Malerie Shumaker 815-508-7580 Term May 1, 2023to April 30, 2027 502 S. 4th Malta, IL. 60150

Christie Manis 630-768-4505 Term May 1, 2021 to April 30, 2025 1022 Misty Landing Ct., Malta IL. 60150

 Brenda Jergens
 815-761-1487

 Term May 1, 2019to April 30, 2025
 308 S. 4th St. Malta IL. 60150

Tammy Arneson815-762-5449Term May 1, 2021 to April 30, 2025P.O. Box 23, Malta II. 60150

PUBLIC WORKS

J.C. Roach, Water Operator 815-739-2471

Scott Kaelin, Malta Maintenance 815-825-2330 ext. 3

Plan Commission/Appeals Board

Meetings held the 2nd Thursday of each month 7 p.m. Village Hall 302 S. 2nd Street, Malta IL. Subject to cancellation dependent upon business.

Calendar Year 5 year Terms

Joel Fox 2020-2025 748 Prairie Pond Circle, Malta IL 60150

Larry Fullington 2020-2025 P.O, Box 152, Malta IL. 60150

Gene Howe 2022-2027 503 S. 4th Street, Malta IL. 60150

 Tom Jergens
 2022-2027

 308 S. 4th Malta IL. 60150
 2022-2027

Rob Brianne, 2022-2027 502 Orput Street, Malta II 60150

 Harry Rogers
 2022-2026

 P.O. Box 172, Malta II 60150
 2022-2026

Josh Holbrook 2022-2026 P.O. Box 13, Malta II 60150

Utilities:

Malta- Water/Wastewater/Garbage Val Rogers 815-825-2330 ext. 1 Debbie Lang 815-825-2330 ext. 5

Questions regarding garbage service or pickup Waste Management 800-414-5325

ComEd	800-334-7661
Nicor	888-642-6748
Frontier	815-748-8200
Mediacom	800-622-2531

815-739-9482 815-825-2525 815-899-5313 815-895-2155 815-825-2067 815-825-2446
815-895-7260 815-751-2925



MUNICIPAL DIRECTORY

May 1, 2023 Municipal Directory

Visit us on the web: www.villageofmalta.net

e-mail us at: villagehallmalta@outlook.com

Village of Malta Block Diagram

Village Board of Trustees

Administration Street & Park Department Water Department Malta Police Dept.